
277589-2024 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 277589-2024 - Result
Nigeria-Abuja: Research and development services and related consultancy services
OJ S 92/2024 13/05/2024
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046

Procurement award procedure applying to European Union external actions financed from the general 
budget of the European Union and the European Development Fund (EDF)

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: European Union, represented by the European Commission
Postal address: Europe House, European Union Crescent, Off Constitution Avenue, Central 
Business District, P. O. Box 280 Garki
Town: Abuja
NUTS code: NG Nigeria
Postal code: N/A
Country: Nigeria
Contact person: Obinna Emmanuel
E-mail: delegation-nigeria@eeas.europa.eu

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/general_en

Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Technical Assistance for Nigeria Solar for Health Project(NISHP)
Reference number: INTPA/ABV/2023/EA-RP/0089

Main CPV code
73000000 Research and development services and related consultancy services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
EU funded Solar for Health Nigeria Programme is aimed at providing 24hours green and 
reliable electricity supply to public health care facilities across North-West, North-Central and 
South-East, South-West, and South-South in Nigeria. At least 45 units of 15KWp and 10Kwp 
systems will be deployed in a public-private partnership, 50% of installed capacity will be sold 
to off-takers around the facility (households or productive load uses)

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/277589-2024
mailto:delegation-nigeria@eeas.europa.eu?subject=TED
https://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/general_en


277589-2024 Page 2/4

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

This TA will act as owners engineer responsible for systems design/validation, sites selection, 
project management, selection of installation contractors , supervision of solar micro-grid 
installation and retrofit work at PHCs selected, load assessment, communications and visibility 
of the overall programme, stakeholder’s engagement, securing counterpart funding from 
benefiting states a key requirement for selecting benefiting state.
NB: Some selected sites may be located in local government areas with varying levels of 
security risk.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 1 709 250,00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
73000000 Research and development services and related consultancy services, 71314200 

, , Energy-management services 71323100 Electrical power systems design services 71621000 
, Technical analysis or consultancy services 79112100 Stakeholders representation services

Place of performance
NUTS code: NG Nigeria
Main site or place of performance: Nigeria (West Africa Region)

Description of the procurement
Technical Assistance for Nigeria Solar for Health Project(NISHP)

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80
Price - Weighting: 20

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Sub-Saharan Africa

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information



277589-2024 Page 3/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1. Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 116-363090

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Technical Assistance for Nigeria Solar for Health Project(NISHP)

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
22/04/2024

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: NTU International
Town: Aalborg
NUTS code: DK022 Vest- og Sydsjælland
Country: Denmark
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 1 900 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 709 250,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: 2925
Country: Luxembourg
Telephone: +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

Date of dispatch of this notice
08/05/2024

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/363090-2023
http://curia.europa.eu


277589-2024 Page 4/4


		2024-05-12T22:05:57+0000




